



12th February, 2026

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai — 400 001
Scrip Code: 531548

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE)
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai — 400 051
Symbol: SOMANYCERA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Newspaper Publication regarding opening of special window for re-lodgement of transfer requests of physical shares

Pursuant to SEBI circular no. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/I/3750/2026 dated 30th January, 2026 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith copies of the notice published in Newspapers viz. Financial Express (English Edition) and Ek din (Bengali Edition) on 12th February, 2026 in respect of opening of Special Window for re-lodgement of transfer requests of physical shares.

The copies of above newspaper publications can also be accessed on the website of the Company www.somanyceramics.com.

This is for your information & records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Somany Ceramics Limited**

Anuj Kalia
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A31850

Encl: as above



DHAVAL EXPORTS LIMITED				
CIN : L51900WB2005PLC101305				
Regd. Office: P-9, Shibtolla Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata-700007				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025 [See regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Year to date figures/ previous year ending 31.12.24	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)#	(6.173)	(10.867)	(5.865)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)#	(6.173)	(10.867)	(5.865)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)#	(6.173)	(10.867)	(5.865)
5	The Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6.173)	(10.867)	(5.865)
6	Equity Share Capital	99.600	99.600	99.600
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	179.646	179.646	179.646
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
1. Basic:	(0.620)	(1.091)	(0.589)	
2. Diluted:	(0.620)	(1.091)	(0.589)	
Notes :				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.				
b) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.				
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.				
FOR DHAVAL EXPORTS LIMITED				
Place : Kolkata			Sd/- Nitesh Jain	
Date : 11.02.2026			Director	

GREENCREST FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED					
CIN : L65921WB1993PLC057785					
Regd. Office : 8, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700013					
Email : greencrestfin@gmail.com, Website : www.greencrestfin.com					
Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December 2025					
(Rs. in lakhs)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2025	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2024	Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2025	Year Ended 31st March 2025
		Un-Audited		Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,271.76	2,234.83	2,374.85	7,177.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	108.29	126.89	369.39	199.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	108.29	126.89	369.39	177.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	81.12	94.01	276.42	121.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	81.12	94.01	276.42	121.93
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	3,655.08	3,655.08	3,655.08	3,655.08
7	Other Equity			2,133.74	1,857.32
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 1/- each ((for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(i) a)	Basic	0.02	0.03	0.08	0.03
b)	Diluted	0.02	0.03	0.08	0.03

Notes :

1.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 31st Dec 2025 is available on the Company website "www.greencrestfin.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

TONGANI TEA COMPANY LIMITED				
CIN : L01132WB1893PLC000742				
Regd. Office : 15B, Hemanta Basu Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700001				
Phone : 2248-7685, 2210-0540 ; Fax : 91-33-2210-0541				
E-mail: info@tonganitea.com, Website : www.tonganitea.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Year to date Figures 31.12.2025	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	293.50	829.50	245.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	4.67	139.50	78.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.67	139.50	78.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.67	139.50	78.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period[Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.67	139.50	78.24
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	18.58	18.58	18.58
7	Other Equity (as per Ind AS)	1247.09 as on 31.03.2025	1247.09 as on 31.03.2025	1191.51 as on 31.03.2024
8	Earnings Per Share (Weighted) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
(a) Basic	2.51	75.08	42.11	
(b) Diluted	2.51	75.08	42.11	
Note:				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website : www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website http://tonganitea.com/pdf/sd_dec_2025.pdf.				
b) The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2026. The Limited Review for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.				
Sd/- (MANOJ KUMAR DAGA) Chairman DIN:00123386				
Date: 11th February, 2026				
Place : Kolkata				

SOMANY				
SOMANY CERAMICS LIMITED				
CIN : L40200WB1968PLC224116				
Registered Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700 001				
West Bengal, India				
Phone: +91-033-2248 7406/5913				
E-mail: sclinvestors@somanyceramics.com / corporateaffairs@somanyceramics.com				
Website: www.somanyceramics.com				
NOTICE				
SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE/MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES OF SOMANY CERAMICS LIMITED				
Notice is hereby given that in terms of SEBI circular HO/38/13/11(2)2026-18SD-POD/11/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, another special window is re-opened for a period of one year, from February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027 to facilitate re-lodgement of transfer requests of physical shares. The transfer requests of physical shares which were rejected / returned/ not attended to due to deficiency in the document / process or otherwise prior to April 01, 2019, can be re-lodged after rectifying the errors along with the complete set of documents, for registration of transfer from February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027 with the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company i.e. Ms. Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd., 23, R N Mukherjee Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700001, Phone: 033 2248-2248/ 2243-5029 or e-mail: mdpldc@yahoo.com.				
Transferred Shares will only be issued in demat mode and shall be under lock-in for a period of one year from the date of registration of transfer, once all the documents are found in order by RTA.				
FOR SOMANY CERAMICS LIMITED				
Date : 11th February, 2026			Sd/- (Anuj Kalla)	
Place: Noida			Company Secretary	

HINDUSTHAN TEA & TRADING COMPANY LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 5, J.B.S. Halden Avenue, (Formerly E.M. Bye Pass) 1st floor, Silver Arcade, Kolkata -700105						
Telefax : 2251 - 7051 / 7054 / 7055, E-mail : hema.aditi@rediffmail.com						
CIN - L51226WB1954PLC022034						
EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	31-Dec-24 Unaudited	31-Dec-25 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	16.01	16.01	13.92	45.94	55.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.15	10.75	8.83	28.97	74.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	10.15	10.75	8.83	28.97	74.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	5.15	10.75	8.83	23.97	56.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(128.09)	10.75	8.83	(109.27)	25.27
6	Equity Share Capital	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	852.85	962.12	762.10	852.85	762.10
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:	(52.28)	4.39	3.60	(44.60)	10.31	81.64
2. Diluted:	(52.28)	4.39	3.60	(44.60)	10.31	81.64
Note:						
a. The Statement of Un-Audited Financial Result for the quarter ended 31st December 2025 has been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th February 2026.						
b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.						
c. Previous years / Quarter ended figures are re-arranged / re-grouped and re-stated, wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with those of current year / period.						
d. The Company is having only rental income, hence segmental report not applicable.						
e. No investor complain received during the quarter and no investor complain pending till date.						
f. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.						
g. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.						
h. While preparing the financial statements of the company for the financial year ended 31st March 2025, the Long term unquoted investments in Equity Shares of a Private Limited company were valued on fair value basis which, however, reported overvalued, due to mistake in mentioning the no of shares held in M/S Pilot Consultants Pvt Ltd from many years. In the financial statement the actual shares of 5000 nos were held in the M/s Pilot Consultants Pvt Ltd amounting to Rs 500000/- but by mistake it was mentioned as 50000 Nos of Shares in the Pilot Consultants Pvt Ltd. For same amount of Rs 500000/-For this reason in the financial statements as on 31st March 2025, amount of Rs. 1,55,47,050/- excess amount so credited to Other Comprehensive Reserve A/c, is now reversed in the results drawn for the period ended 31st December, 2025. The effect of such reversal on the commensurate deferred tax liability has also been given in the results drawn for the period ended 31st December, 2025.						
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2025 filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the website of CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website www.hindusthantea.com						
By order of the Board						
For Hindusthan Tea & Trading Company Ltd,						
Ashwin Shantilal Mehta						
Director						
(DIN: 00029884)						
Place: Kolkata						
Date : 11th February, 2026						

ALPINE COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED						
CIN : L65999WB1983PLC035690						
Registered Office : 7B, Pretoria Street, Kolkata - 700071						
Email : info@alpinecommercial.co.in, Website : alpinecommercial.co.in						
(Rs. In lakhs)						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2025						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Year ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Year ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from Operations	307.29	337.60	81.66	307.29	338.97	81.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax, exceptional & extra-ordinary items	99.59	69.11	19.12	99.59	69.11	19.12
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.11	69.30	17.40	100.11	69.30	17.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax	75.06	51.80	13.42	75.06	51.80	13.42
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising of Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	75.06	51.80	13.42	80.16	57.75	3.32
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	504.00	504.00	504.00	504.00	504.00	504.00
Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic & Diluted	1.98	1.37	0.38	1.98	1.37	0.33
Notes:						
1. The above is extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31st, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website and on Company's website.						
2. The above unaudited financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2025 were reviewed by the Audited Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors and was taken on record at their meeting held on 11th February, 2026.						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors:						
Amrita Chatterjee						
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer						
Place : Kolkata						
Date : 11th February, 2026						

OMNI HOLDINGS LIMITED							
Regd. Office : 18, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001 Phone : 22309095							
CIN: L51100WB1979PLC032376							
Phone:22309095, E-mail: omnihol1979@gmail.com							
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December, 2025							
							(Rs. in 00
Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year to date figures for the current Period Ended		
					Year Ended		
		31.12.2025	31.12.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	0	2,766.00	2,766.00	0	7,837.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	-752.03	-367.01	3,487.98	2,700.96	-166.84	6,231.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	-752.03	-367.01	3,487.98	2,700.96	-166.84	6,231.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	-752.03	-367.01	3,487.98	2,700.96	-184.55	5,241.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	45,014.02	-47,148.62	200,310.72	291,737.11	240,885.22	250,385.16
6	Equity Share Capital	240,000	240,000	240,000	240,000	240,000	240,000
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	2,277,550.81	2,027,645.65	2,277,550.81	2,277,550.81	2,027,645.65	2,277,550.81
8	Earnings Per Share of ₹1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.76					
	(A) Basic	-0.31	-0.15	1.45	1.13	0.08	2.18
	(B) Diluted	0.31	-0.15	1.45	1.13	0.08	2.18
Note: (a)The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 11th February 2026.The Full Format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the website of Calcutta Stock Exchange (www.csindia.com)							
By order of the Board							
Sd/- (Arun Kumar Lohia)							
(Managing Director)							
Place : Kolkata							
Dated : 11.02.2026							

পরীক্ষা কেন্দ্রে অসুস্থ দুই মাধ্যমিক পরীক্ষার্থী